800 523-3602     www.simkar.comSPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.258 Outdoor
SSP Series  Square Steel Poles
Square Steel Pole Ordering Information
Pole Height CATALOG NUMBER
Pole EPA Ratings
Base Wind Velocity (MPH)
With 1.3 Wind Gust Factor
Maximum
Fixture
Weight (lbs)
@ 80MPH
Weight (lbs)
80 90 100
4” SQUARE - 11 GAUGE
10’ SSP-400Q100-(a)(b) 30.6 23.8 18.9 765 75
12’ SSP-400Q120-(a)(b) 24.4 18.8 14.8 610 90
14’ SSP-400Q140-(a)(b) 19.9 15.1 11.7 498 100
16’ SSP-400Q160-(a)(b) 15.9 11.8 8.9 398 115
18’ SSP-400Q180-(a)(b) 12.6 9.2 6.7 315 125
20’ SSP-400Q200-(a)(b) 9.6 6.7 4.5 240 140
25’ SSP-400Q250-(a)(b) 4.8 2.6 1 150 170
4” SQUARE - 7 GAUGE
25’ SSP-400W250-(a)(b) 10.8 7.7 5.4 270 245
5” SQUARE - 11 GAUGE
20’ SSP-500Q200-(a)(b) 17.7 12.7 9.4 443 185
25’ SSP-500Q250-(a)(b) 9.8 6.3 3.7 245 225
30’ SSP-500Q300-(a)(b) 4.7 2 n/a 150 265
5” SQUARE - 7 GAUGE
20’ SSP-500W200-(a)(b) 28.1 21.4 16.2 703 265
25’ SSP-500W250-(a)(b) 18.5 13.3 9.5 463 360
30’ SSP-500W300-(a)(b) 10.7 6.7 3.9 267 380
35’ SSP-500W350-(a)(b) 5.9 n/a 2.5 150 740
6” SQUARE - 7 GAUGE
30’ SSP-600W300-(a)(b) 19 13.2 9 475 520
35’ SSP-600W350-(a)(b) 12.4 7.6 4.2 310 540
40’ SSP-600W400-(a)(b) 7.2 3 n/a 180 605
Other sizes available upon request.
POLE FINISH (A)
P = Prime BZ = Bronze BK = Black GLV = Galvanized
Mounting Code (b) See detail next page.

Mounting Hole Detail
Hole pattern on two sides
Square Steel Pole Ordering Information
MOUNTING CODE (B)
Options
2 = 2-3/8” Tenon (SPB14 or SPB15 can be used when tenon unavailable)
DM10 = One Fixture - Direct Mount
DM290 = Two Fixtures @ 90° - Direct Mount
DM2180 = Two Fixtures @ 180° - Direct Mount
DM390   = Three Fixtures @ 90° - Direct Mount
DM490 = Four Fixtures @ 90° - Direct Mount
Accessories
SPB14 = 2-3/8” Retrofit Tenon for 4” Pole
SPB15 = 2-3/8” Retrofit Tenon for 5” Pole
RTA3120 2-3/8” Tenon  Mount for 4” Pole (Requires SPB14)
Mountings
2-3/8” Tenon
Mount for 4” Pole
(11 gauge only)
Ordering Code
SPB14
2-3/8” Tenon
Mount for 5” Pole
(11 gauge only)
Ordering Code
SPB15
One Fixture
Ordering Code
DM10
Two Fixtures
90°
Ordering Code
DM290
Two Fixtures
180°
Ordering Code
DM2180
Three Fixtures
120°
Ordering Code
RTA3120
(Requires
 SPB14 Adaptor)
Three Fixtures
90°